Contra Costa County Project Name: Microsurfacing
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011 Project No.:0662-6R4066

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be used only for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveying Services.)

Identification of Agreement to be Amended.

(a) Effective Date of Agreement: July 26, 2011

(b) Agency: Contra Costa County Public Works Department

(c) Subject: Countywide Arterial Micro-surface Project

Parties. Agency, and the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:

(a) Consultant's Name & Address: Ghirardelli Associates, Inc.
1970 Broadway Avenue, Suite 920
Oakland, CA 94612

(b) Type of Business Entity: Corporation

(e.g., individual, corporation, sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)

[f corporation, identify state of incorporation: California

Project Name, Number, & Location. Countywide Arterial Micro-surface Project
County #0662-6R4066; Federal #STPL-5928(106)
Countywide

Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement is August 31, 2012.

Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

6.

Signatures. The signatures set forth below attest the parties’ agreement hereto:

Amendment No. 2
(Page 1 of 5)



Contra Costa County
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010

Project Name: Microsurfacing

Project No.:0662-6R4066

CONSULTANT

SIGNATURE A

Consultant’s Name:

Ghlrardﬁs% jl/forma Corporation

(Slgnat e of individual or officer)

Naemid e BereerveN P

(Print name and title, if applicable)

SIGNATURE B

(Signature of individual or officer)

T Brunil

(Print name and title, if applicable)

Note to Consultant: [f Consultant is a corporation, the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The
first signature (Signature A) must be that of the chairman of'the board, president, or vice-president; the second signature (Signature B) must
be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer, or assistant treasurer. (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code
Section 313.) The acknowledgment below must be signed by a Notary Public.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )

Y )

County of MANLQQA‘ )
r ‘.. . C

On '\t‘N Q 23‘1 ' \\)GQW\( M , Notary Public, personally appeared

< Ml ' (NLV__, (msert name(s) and title(s) of the officer(s) signing on behalf of

Consultant), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

, before me,

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS M AND OFFICIAL SEAL

Siglflture\‘k\'x\’

(Notary’s Seal)

JEREMY DANG

(D COMM. #1851631 =
qisk; NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &

/ ALAMEDA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Jure 20, 2013

Amendment No. 2
(Page 2 of 5)




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A A A AN A AN AN AN AN AN A AN AN AN AN AN A A A AN AN A A A AT A A AN A AN AN A AN A AN AN AN AT

€

TN

RPN AN DN PN DN DN AN D AN AN TN 7N ZoNO 7RO TN TN ZoND ZoND NS TN TN TN Zo N ZoNE oD NS TN TN TN 7N 7N 7o 7o 7o 70 70 7o T e o o i o o e N 70 70 73 708 70 70 0 70 70 7 e 7 )

State of California

CIVIL CODE § 1189

9

County of SCH’H'G Uara. )
onNov. /7 Z0[Z. pefore mebanle,l& Ch?‘)ISt/fE /Y)al’“@/ Mofarupa:%ut 2
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer £ 2%

)

personally appeared /FvandabL broner
Name(s) of Signer(s) §

§

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory jg

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are S

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged )j

to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by %

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the 3

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the S

person(s) acted, executed the instrument. S

P DANIELA CHRISTINE MAHLER ;j

! ' Commission # 1990356 t . <
FIEE)  Notary Public - California  § | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the 2

/ Santa Clara County = laws of the State of California that the foregoing 5

My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2016 paragraph is true and correct. 5

WITNESS my hand and official seal. )g

2

Signature:aguex{ou Cfﬂlsﬁ%m o]

Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public 2}

OPTIONAL 5

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document g)

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. 2}

Description of Attached Document )
. o)
Title or Type of Document: 5
Document Date: Number of Pages:
2

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: o)
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) jj
Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name: 9
[l Corporate Officer — Title(s): [ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
[] Individual (1 Individual fj
OF SIGNER B OF SIGNER 2

[ Partner — [ Limited [J General | Top of thumb here L] Partner — ] Limited ] General Top of thumb here 22
[] Attorney in Fact L1 Attorney in Fact %
[] Trustee [ Trustee ;ﬁ
[} Guardian or Conservator L1 Guardian or Conservator %
[l Other: (] Other: ;j
)

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: %
LNEANANEA A A N A N A A A S A S A N A N A AN A A A N A A S A N A AN AN A A AN A N N AN AR NN LN LA L NELANEI LA wwnzw N\
© 2010 National Notary Association + NationalNotary.org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Iltem #5907



Contra Costa County Project Name: Microsurfacing
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4066

AGENCY

(a) If Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
and Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

(b) If Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS

RECOMMENDED BY ARTI\fNT FORM APPROVED B¥ C@UNTY COUNSEL
By K C V/(/\/ By % /V %

W Deputy County Counsel

Evic 6,((,/%’%

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No. 2
(Page 3 of 5)




Contra Costa County Project Name: Microsurfacing
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.:0662-6R4066

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

Due to delays in project completion, and County's need for Consultant’s continued construction management
services, in exchange for the mutual promises set forth in this Amendment, County and Consultant agree to
amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The termination date of the Term as set forth in Section 3 of the Agreement, as modified in Amendment
No. 1, is hereby extended from August 31, 2012 to December 31, 2012.

Amendment No. 2
(Page 4 of 5)



This page left intentionally blank.

Amendment No. 2
(Page 5 of 5)



